TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM525338

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	05/28/2019	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digitech Computer, Inc.		05/28/2019	Corporation: NEW YORK

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
Digitech Computer LLC	05/28/2019	Corporation: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	Digitech Computer LLC	
Street Address:	480 Bedford Road	
Internal Address:	Building 600 - 2nd Floor	
City:	Chappaqua	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10514	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5085023	AMBULANCE COMMANDER
Registration Number:	4592726	APPEAL - IT
Registration Number:	4596719	PCR LENS
Registration Number:	2866842	DIGITECH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128767934

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2123893886

Email: trademarks.us@dentons.com

Correspondent Name: Benjamin D. Spira

Address Line 1: Wacker Drive Station, Willis Tower

Address Line 2: P.O. Box 061080

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

TRADEMARK

REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0938

900500262

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	15801213.000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katie Krutzsch, Paralegal	
SIGNATURE:	/katie krutzsch/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/29/2019	

Total Attachments: 6

source=DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC - NY - MERGER(111055274_1) (2)#page1.tif source=DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC - NY - MERGER(111055274_1) (2)#page2.tif source=DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC - NY - MERGER(111055274_1) (2)#page3.tif source=DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC - NY - MERGER(111055274_1) (2)#page4.tif source=DIGITECH COMPUTER, INC. - DE - MERGER(111053939_1) (2)#page1.tif source=DIGITECH COMPUTER, INC. - DE - MERGER(111053939_1) (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0939

STATE OF NEW YORK

DEPARTMENT OF STATE

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.



WITNESS my hand and official seal of the Department of State, at the City of Albany, on May 28, 2019.

Whitney Clark

Deputy Secretary of State for Business and

Licensing Services

Who may Clark

Rev. 11/18





Division of Corporations, State Records and Uniform Commercial Code Department of State
DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS,
STATE RECORDS AND
UNIFORM COMMERCIAL CODE
One Commerce Plaza
99 Washington Ave.
Albany, NY 12231-0001

www.dos.nv.gov

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

DIGITECH COMPUTER, INC.

(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)

AND

DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

INTO

DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

FIRST: The name (and if the name has been changed, the name under which it was formed) and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge is:

DIGITECH COMPUTER INC., a New York Corporation
DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

SECOND: For each domestic limited liability company and domestic other business entity, the date when its initial articles of organization or formation document was filed with Department of State is:

DIGITECH COMPUTER INC., a New York Corporation, was incorporated on April 19, 1984.

THIRD: For each foreign limited liability company and foreign other business entity, the jurisdiction and date of filing of its original articles of organization or formation document and the date when its application for authority was filed with the Department of State is (if no such application has been filed, a statement to such effect and a statement that the foreign surviving limited liability company is not to do business in this state until it has filed an application for authority with the Department of State): DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, was formed on April 23, 2019. No application for authority has been filed by such foreign surviving limited liability company and it will not do business in NY State until it has filed an application for authority.

FOURTH: The agreement of merger has been approved and executed by each domestic limited liability company or other business entity that is to merge.

FIFTH: The name of the surviving foreign limited liability company is:

DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC

Page 1 of 3

SIXTH: The effective date of merger, if it is not t	to be effective upon the filing of the Certificate of
Merger, is:	(A. C. t
30 days from the date of filing.)	. (A future effective date may not exceed
SEVENTH: The surviving foreign limited liability state in any action or special proceeding for the endomestic limited liability company, domestic busing previously amenable to suit in this state that is to rule Limited Liability Company Law of the right of me	forcement of any liability or obligation of any ness corporation or domestic other business entity nerge and for the enforcement that is provided in the embers of any domestic limited liability company, or owners of any domestic other business entity to
Liability Company Law or any applicable statute, promptly pay to the shareholders of each domestic limited liability company or owners of any constitution.	nent other business entity the amount, if any, to which business Corporation Law, Limited Liability Company
NINTH: The Secretary of State is designated as whom process against it may be served. The addre of State shall mail a copy of any process served upon	agent of the foreign limited liability company upon ess within or without this state to which the Secretary on him or her is:
480 Bedford Road, Building 600 – 2nd Floor Chappaqua, NY 10514	
TENTH: This merger is permitted by the jurisd other business entity and foreign limited liability of	iction of incorporation or organization for each foreign company and is in compliance therewith.
surviving foreign limited liability company:	on file at the following place of business of the
480 Bedford Road, Building 600 – 2nd Floor Chappaqua, NY 10514	
liability company on request and without cost to	er will be furnished by the surviving foreign limited any member of any domestic limited liability any other business entity that is to merge pursuant
DIGITECH COMPUTER, INC.	DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC
X / (Signature)	(Signature)
Mark Schiowitz	Mark Schiowitz
(Type or Print Name)	(Type or Print Name)
President	Authorized Person
(Capacity of Signer)	(Capacity of Signer)



CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF

DIGITECH COMPUTER, INC.

(Insert Name of Domestic Entity)

AND

DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

INTO

DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC

(Insert Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company)

Under Section 1003 of the Limited Liability Company Law

Filer's Name and Mailing Address:

Benjamin Spira

Name:

DENTONS US LLP

Company, if Applicable:

1221 AVENUE OF THE AMERICAS

Mailing Address:

NEW YORK, NY 10020

City, State and Zip Code:

NOTES:

- 1. The name(s) of the limited liability company or other business entity and the date(s) of filing of the articles of organization, formation or qualification document must exactly match the records of the Department of State. This information should be verified on the Department of State's website at www.dos.ny.gov.
- 2. This form was prepared by the New York State Department of State for filing a certificate of merger with a foreign limited liability company survivor. It does not contain all optional provisions under the law. You are not required to use this form. You may draft your own form or use forms available at legal supply stores.
- 3. The Department of State recommends that legal documents be prepared under the guidance of an attorney.
- 4. The certificate must be submitted with a \$60 filing fee made payable to the Department of State.

(For office use only)

STATE OF NEW YORK DEPARTMENT OF STATE

FILED MAY 28 2019

TAX \$_

84.

DOS-1368-f (Rev. 03/17)

TRADEMARK ()
REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0943

Page 3 of 3

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"DIGITECH COMPUTER INC.", A NEW YORK CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2019, AT 10:05 O'CLOCK A.M.

7420742 8100M SR# 20194610827

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in sommer in state

Authentication: 202904270

Date: 05-28-19

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0944 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 10:05 AM 05/28/2019 FILED 10:05 AM 05/28/2019 SR 20194610827 - File Number 7420742

Certificate of Merger of a Foreign Corporation into a Domestic Limited Liability Company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.
First: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC , a Delaware Limited Liability Company
Second: The name of the Corporation being merged into this surviving Limited
Liability Company is DIGITECH COMPUTER INC.
The jurisdiction in which this Corporation was formed is NEW YORK
Third: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by both entities.
Fourth: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is
DIGITECH COMPUTER LLC
Fifth: The executed agreement of merger is on file at
480 Bedford Road, Building 600 - 2nd Floor, Chappaqua, NY 10514
the principal place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.
Sixth: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited
Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability
Company or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to mer
or consolidate.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate
to be signed by an authorized person, this 28th day of MAY, A.D., 2019
11/1/1/1
Ву: ///////
Authorized Person
Name: Mark Schlowitz
Print or Type

TRADEMARK REEL: 006654 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 05/29/2019